the currency of payment. The Company is mainly exposed to the risk of US Dollars currency fluctuations.

In respect of currency risk, management sets limits on the level of exposure by currency which are
monitored daily.

The table below summarises the Company’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at the end of
the reporting period:

In billions of Uzbek Soums
31 December

2023
31 December

2022
1 January

2022

Denominated in USD
Bank deposits 247  1,010  -
Cash and cash equivalents 531  577  858
Trade receivables -  29  -

Total assets 778  1,616  858

Trade payables 4  4  5
Provision for charity and sponsorship 494  -  -

Total liabilities 498  4  5

Net exposure to currency risk 280  1,612  853

In respect of currency risk, management sets limits on the level of exposure by currency which are
monitored daily.

STATE-OWNED ENTERPRISE “NAVOIURANIUM”

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023 AND 2022

38

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates
applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the Company, with all
other variables held constant:

In billions of Uzbek Soums 2023 2022

US Dollar strengthening by 20% 56 322
US Dollar weakening by 20% (56) (322)

Price risk on uranium products
The Company is exposed to the effect of fluctuations in the price of uranium, which is quoted in US Dollar
on the international markets.

Uranium prices historically fluctuate and are affected by numerous factors outside of the Company’s
control, including, but not limited to:

• demand for uranium used as fuel by nuclear power stations;

• depleting levels of secondary sources such as recycling and blended down highly enriched stocks
available to close the gap of the excess demand over supply;

• impact of regulations by the International Agency on Nuclear Energy;